MARTINS FERRY HIGH SCHOOL
VARSITY BOYS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE
2023-2024

    DATE		TEAM		   	PLACE		 TIME

Tues., Dec. 5		St. Clairsville			Martins Ferry		6:00 PM
Sat., Dec. 9 		Indian Valley			Indian Valley		4:00 PM
Tues., Dec. 12		Buckeye Local		Buckeye Local	5:30 PM
Thu., Dec. 14		Harrison Central		Harrison Central	6:00 PM
Tues., Dec. 19		Shadyside			Shadyside		6:00 PM
Thu., Dec. 28		Bellaire			Bellaire		6:00 PM
Tue., Jan. 2		Union Local			Martins Ferry		5:30 PM
Fri., Jan. 5		St. Clairsville			St. Clairsville		6:00 PM
Sun., Jan. 7		Garaway			Conotton Valley +	3:00 PM
Tue., Jan. 9		Beaver Local			Martins Ferry		5:30 PM
Sat., Jan. 13		Monroe Central		Martins Ferry		5:30 PM
[bookmark: _GoBack]Tue., Jan. 16		Bellaire			Martins Ferry		5:30 PM
Fri., Jan. 19		Union Local			Union Local		6:00 PM
Tues., Jan. 23		Buckeye Trail			Buckeye Trail		6:00 PM
Thur., Jan. 25		Zanesville Rosecrans		Zanesville Rosecrans	6:00 PM
Sat., Jan. 27		Buckeye 8			Indian Creek		TBA
Tues., Feb. 6		OVAC Semi/Consolation	TBA			TBA
Fri., Feb. 9		OVAC Consolation		TBA			TBA
        -or-
Sat., Feb. 10		OVAC Finals			Harrison Central	10:00 AM
Tues., Feb. 13		Steubenville			Steubenville		5:30 PM
Fri., Feb. 16		Shadyside			Martins Ferry		5:30 PM
Tue., Feb. 20		Monroe Central		Monroe Central	6:00 PM

+ Game Is Part of the Conotton Valley Showcase at Conotton Valley High School
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